COMMISSIONERS OF RIDGELY APRIL 7, 2014 TOWN MEETING AGENDA

7:00PM Call to Order/Pledge of Allegiance

Approval of the March 3, 2014 minutes

STAFF REPORTS

CLERK-TREASURER

- Approval to pay bills
- Business Personal Property Tax for FY15
- Election Day April 28, 2014

DIRECTOR OF PUBLIC WORKS

- Bulk Trash Policy Fines
- Public Works Pole Buildings
- MEA Grant
- FEMA Generator Grant

CHIEF OF POLICE

FINANCIAL ASSISTANT

RVFC

HISTORICAL SOCIETY

OLD BUSINESS

NEW BUSINESS

- Resolution No. 2014-04 declaring the Town of Ridgely's intent to take a leadership role in reducing electricity consumption within the Town of Ridgely, partnering with the Maryland Energy Administration, and enrolling as a Maryland Smart Energy Community
- Resolution No. 2014-05 declaring the Town of Ridgely's intent to take a leadership role in reducing transportation petroleum consumption in and by the Town of Ridgely, by partnering with the Maryland Energy Administration, and enrolling as a Maryland Smart Energy Community
- Lions Club Ad for Strawberry Festival

PUBLIC COMMENT – Public comments are limited to 8 minutes

The next meeting will be Monday May 5, 2014 at 7:00pm in the Town Hall.